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MEDICAL SERVICES UNDER PMSSY

75. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the specialized centres of cardiology and oncology have not been set up in various All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) and if so, the details and the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the emergency services like blood bank and autopsy have also not been provided in various AIIMS;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps for ensuring proper implementation of PMSSY;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The cardiology and oncology specialities are available in five functional AIIMS i.e.
Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Raipur and Rishikesh under PMSSY. However these specialities could not be made functional in AIIMS Patna due to delay in construction works, procurement of required equipment, and placement of specialised faculty.

(b): Except AIIMS, Patna, the facility of emergency services like blood bank and autopsy are available in other five functional AIIMS i.e. Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Raipur and Rishikesh.

(c) &(d): For proper implementation of the PMSSY scheme, a revised strategy with respect to the planning and execution of new projects has been worked out and implemented. The various measures under the strategy include delegation of power to Institutes, creation of online dashboard and PERT Chart for effective monitoring, engagement of proper Executing Agencies, simplification of procurement process and better strategy for recruitment of requisite Human
Resources.
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